Profit before tax 13,988 13,567 1,020 28,575
Taxation (5,270)

23,305

Statement	of	Financial	Position P'000 P'000 P'000 P'000
Loans and advances to customers 2,780,917 - - 2,780,917
Loss allowances (91,568) - - (91,568)

Net advances to customers 2,689,349 - - 2,689,349
Deposits from customers 2,499,100 - (31) 2,499,069

Net advances to customers

83

Botswana	Savings	Bank
Consolidated And Separate Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

Notes	to	the	Consolidated	and	Separate	Financial	Statements

35. Adjustment	and	restatement	of	prior	year	financial	statements

In the prior year, investments in money market and short term deposits were incorrectly classified as cash and cash equivalents in
the statement of financial position and the statement of cashflows.

The bank has re-evaluated the classifiecation of the investments in money market funds/short-term deposits as investment in
financial assets. The prior year financial statements have been restated to correct these errors.

Extract	from	the	statement	of	financial	position

Cumulative	movements	to	March	2023
As	at	31	March	2023 As	previously

reported
Opening
Restated

Current	Year Total Restated

P'000 P'000 P'000 P'000 Total
Cash and cash equivalents 535,295 150,356 (444,508) (294,152) 241,143
Investments in financial assets* - 259,350 144,135 403,485 (403,485)
Balances with other banks* 109,332 - (109,332) (109,332) -

Cumulative	movements	to	March	2022
As	at	31	March	2022 As	previously

reported
Adjustment Restated

P'000 P'000 P'000 P'000 Total
Cash and cash equivalents 402,083 - - (251,727) 150,356
Investments in financial assets* - - - 259,350 (259,350)
Balances with other banks* 7,623 - - (7,623) -

*Management changed the description used in the prior year from Balances with other banks to Investments in financial assets.

Extract	from	the	statement	of	cashflow	for	the	year	ended	31	March	2023

As	previously
stated

Adjustments Restated

P'000 P'000 P'000 P'000 P'000
Interest receipts 322,581 - - 3,570 326,151
Cash flows from operating activities before
changes in operating assets and liabilities

76,732 - - 3,568 80,300

Net cash generated from/(used) in operating
activities

90,358 - - 3,568 93,926

Withdrawals from investment in financial
assets

- - - 785,967 785,967

Deposits in financial assets - - - (927,588) (927,588)

Net cash(used in)/generated from investing
activities

(110,154) - - (45,993) (156,147)

Net movement in cash and cash equivalents
for the year

133,212 - - (42,425) 90,787

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
the year

402,083 - - (251,727) 150,356

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
year

535,295 - - (294,152) 241,143

The restatement impacted the statements of financial position, the statements of cashflow, note 11, note 12, note 30  and note 31.

The restatement did not have any impact on the statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income nor the statements of
changes in equity.

84

	Contents
	General Information
	Country of incorporation and domicile
	BUSINESS
	Registered office
	Postal address
	Bankers
	Auditor

	Chairman's Report
	Chief Executive Officer's Report
	Director's Responsibility Statement
	Independent Auditor's Report
	Statements of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income